YCOE Proposal to YEA 6.3.25 Ae xs, 

Da pe 
ARTICLE 14. WORK YEAR (ao > ww 

14.1 COUNTY OFFICE CALENDAR. The length of the school term and holidays shall be 

consistent with the generally accepted practices of Yolo County School Districts. YCOE 
unit members shall work one hundred and eighty-two (182) days in any one (1) school year. 

14.3 SCHOOL NURSE, SCHOOL PSYCHOLOGIST, MENTAL HEALTH 

SPECIALIST, AND SPEECH AND LANGUAGE PATHOLOGIST WORK YEAR. 
The work year forSpeech-and-Language-Therapists shall be one hundred and ninety-two 
(192) days in any one (1) school year-beginning-with the 2015-16-school year. 

YCOE Proposal to YEA 6.3.25 lo lalapee (4 

22.2 

ARTICLE 22. LEAVES Us | 2 

PARENTAL LEAVE AA pn 

The YCOE shall provide parental leave consistent with the requirements set forth in